PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Bruce Irvine			08/31/2010	
Robert W. Doebler			08/31/2010	
Barbara Erwin			08/31/2010	
Angelika Brigitte Nier	nz		08/31/2010	
Ryan P. Talbot			08/31/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	Claremont B	osolutions LLC		
Street Address:	1182 Monte Vista Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 11			
City:	Upland			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	Image: CALIFORNIA Image: State of the st			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Num	nber	
		12823081		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(206)68	2-6031		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone: (206) 622-4900				
Email:	sandyc@seedip.com			
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:	701 Fifth Avenue			
Address Line 2:	Suite 5400			
Address Line 4:	Seattle,	WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	200184.401		
			PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abramonte
Total Attachments: 4 source=401_Assignment#page1.tif source=401_Assignment#page2.tif source=401_Assignment#page3.tif source=401_Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Irvine, having a mailing address of 412 Willowgrove Avenue, Glendora, California, 91741; Robert W. Doebler, having a mailing address of 1616 North Laurel Avenue, Upland, California, 91784; Barbara Erwin, having a mailing address of 1542 North Elderberry Court, Ontario, California, 91762; Angelika Brigitte Niemz, having a mailing address of 297 East Green Street, Claremont, California, 91711; and Ryan P. Talbot, having a mailing address of 2011 Cambridge Place, South Pasadena, California, 91030, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled "CAPTURE AND ELUTION OF BIO-ANALYTES VIA BEADS THAT ARE USED TO DISRUPT SPECIMENS," as described and claimed in the specification for which a U.S. Utility application was filed on 24 June 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/823,081 and an International applications claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/220,984, filed on 26 June 2009 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/317,604, filed on 25 March 2010;

WHEREAS, CLAREMONT BIOSOLUTIONS LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the U.S. having a place of business at 1182 Monte Vista Avenue, Suite 11, Upland, California, 91784, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

PATENT REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0866

This assignment is considered effective as from 23 June 2010.

8/31/1/

Bruce Irvine

Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce Irvine is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated	@/ <u>3///0</u>	
KATIE HENDRICK	Signature of/	Kale	Hearlely
COMM. \$1794256 of NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2012	Printed Name	<u>KATTĖ</u>	HENDRICK
A A A A A A A A A A A A			
	****	*****	****
4/31/201	~~ /)	Rbt W	. Dut
Date	Ì	Robert W. Doebler	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce Irvine is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	0/31/10
Signature Witness _	of Kalon Lendel
Printed Na	a property sure that every a term of the

8/31/2010

Date

Barbara Erwin

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce Irvine is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	0/31/10	
Signature Witness	of Rater Card	-
Printed N	1 1/2 1/3 and proven a function of some of	•

8/3/12010

Date

2. 1 Que t

Angelika Brigitte Niemz

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce Irvine is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	1/31/10	
Signature of Witness	Kalae	Harell
Printed Name	KATTE	HENDRICK

PATENT REEL: 024956 FRAME: 0868

<u> %_71-70</u> <...... مر مرجع Ryan P. Talbot Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce Irvine is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

KATIE HENDRICK COMM. \$1794256 M NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA C Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Apr 28, 2012	Dated <u>0/31/10</u> Signature of <u>Raled techelo</u> Witness <u>V</u>
<u> </u>	Printed Name <u>KATTE HENDPICK</u>

1678781_1.DOC